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Cues in Miles © Distance Rider  2021-2022 RUSA Brevet  #2750

400 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2750)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 19:00. Time Limit 27 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 CP 0.0 Start: 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY 14519                                      (19:00 to 20:00)
0.2 0.2 L 0.2 Onto paved driveway (Shoreline Blvd, unmarked)
0.6 0.4 L 0.6 @ T, Lake Rd/CR101 (Unmarked) Eastbound
0.8 0.2 R 0.8 Slocum Rd.
3.8 3.0 X 3.8 NY 104 CAUTION - BUSY ROAD WAIT FOR THE LIGHT!!!
5.5 1.7 L 5.5 @ T, Bushwood Rd/Whitney Rd
6.4 0.8 R 6.4 @ T, Albright Rd/Hennesy Rd.
7.5 1.1 R 7.5 @ T, Plank Rd
7.5 0.1 L 7.5 Tiffany Rd
9.0 1.4 X 9.0 Atlantic Ave/NY286 -> Canandaigua Rd

13.8 4.8 X 13.8 NY 31F
14.9 1.1 !!!!! 14.9 3 Sets of Railroad Tracks
17.5 2.6 R 17.5  Nolan Rd.     (detour)
18.1 0.6 L 18.1 Farmington Rd
19.1 1.0 L 19.1 Hook Rd
22.4 3.3 R 22.4 Collett Rd
23.2 0.8 X 23.2 NY 332, BUSY ROAD
23.4 0.2 L 23.4 Mertensia Rd

24.1 0.7 CP 24.1 Farmington, open control, such as Byrne Dairy and Deli, 6215 NY-96
Farmington, NY 14425 Open 24 x 7, any store/business/ATM receipt.      (20:05 - 21:51)

0.9 0.9 R 25.0 @T, SS,  Co Rd 41 -> Boughton Hill Rd.
7.0 6.1 S 31.1 @ County Line -> CR 53/Boughton Hill Rd
8.0 1.0 R 32.1 NY-64 N, Mendon-Ionia Rd.
8.6 0.6 L 32.7 CR 49/ Cheese Factory Rd

12.2 3.6 R 36.3 CR57/Quaker Meeting House Rd
13.2 1.0 L 37.3 Stoney Lonesome Rd
14.0 0.8 S 38.1 Jog onto NY-251 West
17.0 3.0 Food 41.1 Gas Station
21.4 4.4 45.5 Genesee River
22.3 0.9 R 46.4 TRO NY-251 W -> Rochester St
24.0 1.7 L 48.1 N Rd/Scottsville - West Henrietta Rd/CR139/North Rd.
24.0 0.0 Food 48.1 Sunoco gas station, 3932 Scottsville Rd, Scottsville, NY 14546
31.6 7.6 R 55.7 Beulah Rd /CR 166-> Malloch Rd
35.1 3.5 L 59.2 @T, NY-33A W, Chile Riga Center Rd. -> NY-33 W
37.7 2.5 Food 61.8 7-11, 8400 Buffalo Rd, Bergen, NY 14416, Dunkin Donuts/mini mart across street in truck stop
37.7 0.0 R 61.8 S Lake Rd
38.0 0.3 L 62.1 NY-262 W/‚Townline Rd. -> NY262 W/ Ford Rd.
50.1 12.1 R 74.2 Old Ford Rd Leaving NY-262 W
50.4 0.3 X 74.5 Drake St Rd., NY98, Rejoin NY 262 W
54.4 4.0 L 78.5 Dodge St
54.5 0.1 R 78.6 @T Coe Ave
54.7 0.2 R 78.8 @T,SS,  NY-63 N/S Main St - 7-11, Subway, Stores
54.7 0.0 CP 78.8 Oakfield NY, 7-11, 25 S. Main St., 14125 Open 24 x 7                     (22:41 - 03:20)
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400 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2750)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 19:00. Time Limit 27 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.9 0.9 R 79.7 Lewiston Rd, leaving NY 63
3.3 2.4 VL 82.1 @SS TRO Lewiston Rd. / CR 12
7.0 3.7 X 85.8 @SS NY 63. Lewiston Rd becomes Lewiston Rd/ NY 77 N, Alabama, NY

10.8 3.8 89.6 Tonawanda Wildlife management area (rest rooms???)
14.6 3.8 VR 93.4 TRO Lewiston Rd
15.3 0.7 L 94.1 @ T, All Way SS, Lewiston Rd turns left and becomes NY-77 N
22.0 6.6 L 100.8 @ T, Yield, NY-31 W, Tops Market, Tim Horton's
23.1 1.1 L 101.9 Davison Rd
23.5 0.5 R 102.3 Walnut St., many stores, restaurants, Tim Horton's, 7-11 0.5 mile south on Davison 

25.1 1.6 CP 103.9 Lockport, NY, open control, any store/business/ATM receipt. 
Ex: Marathon, 274 Walnut St, Lockport, NY 14094                          (23:51 - 06:00)

0.0 0.0 X 103.9 Transit St., Walnut St.  -> W Genesee St -> West Ave
0.2 0.2 104.1 Straight across intersection rejoining 31 W, West Ave.
0.6 0.4 L 104.5 Ohio St -> Hinman Rd -> Bear Ridge Rd, alongside Erie Canal
3.2 2.6 R 107.1 Lockport Rd

13.5 10.3 L 117.4 Walmore Rd.
15.1 1.6 R 119.0 Niagara Rd
15.2 0.1 S 119.1 Cayuga Drive Extension
16.0 0.8 S 119.9 Cayuga Drive
17.1 1.1 L 121.0 Very sharp Left TRO Cayuga Drive
18.0 0.9 S 121.9 Buffalo Ave
19.4 1.4 L 123.3 Into Lasalle Waterfront Park to enter Greenway trail (Just past S67 Street, at Ped Xwalk)
19.5 0.1 R 123.4 Follow trail keeping the river on your left
21.0 1.5 VR 124.9 Slight right at water intake tower TRO trail
23.5 2.5 !! 127.4 On your right, watch for crosswalk to cross Riverway Rd, just before overpass
23.5 0.0 X 127.4 Cross Riverway Rd. at crosswalk, ride trail up to Buffalo Ave., end of overpass bridge

23.6 0.1 L L 127.5 IMMEDIATE 180 degree left turn onto LEFT hand pedestrian lane to cross the bridge to Goat 
Island and enter Niagara Falls State Park

23.8 0.2 L 127.7 After crossing bridge Left onto paved trail
23.9 0.1 127.8 Continue around Goat Island on trail. Keep river on Left.
24.4 0.5 VL 128.3 TRO trail closest to River. Lower access to io Terrapin Pt.
24.8 0.4 CP 128.7 Terrapin Point, Goat Island, Niagara Falls, info control             (00:57 - 08:28)
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400 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#2750)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 19:00. Time Limit 27 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 128.7 Continue on trail keeping Niagara River to your left
0.5 0.5 L 129.2 Goat Island Rd. (Pedestrian Bridge Immediately crosses river)
0.7 0.2 L 129.4 Turn left onto riverside trail to Falls Viewing area
1.0 0.2 129.7 American Falls Viewing area
1.0 0.0 129.7 Remain on trail, ride under Rainbow Bridge
1.6 0.7 L 130.3 Through parking lot.

1.9 0.3 130.6 Trail, Watch Street signs to your right, when convenient leave trail and continue north on 
Whirpool Rd.

2.0 0.1 L 130.7 Whirlpool Rd. (North bound, keep river on left)

2.3 0.3 Food 131.0 R on Linwood to Main Street for Burger King
1611 Main St, Niagara Falls, NY 14305, 0.2 miles off route

2.9 0.6 131.6 Pass Whirpool Bridge
3.0 0.1 R 131.7 @T, Findlay Drive

3.2 0.2 L 131.9 SR104/Lewiston Rd (104 is marked East, you are traveling North at this point, next to, but 
NOT on the Robert Moses Parkway) This section is a four lane Rd.

7.3 4.1 -> 136.0 SR18F North, Center St. (watch for Exit Sign) A left overall, Right at end of clover leaf, watch 
signs for 18F North!

7.8 0.5 R 136.5 At end of cloverleaf, onto NY 18F North, Center street (Yes, you are heading west on the 
Northbound route, we're heading back to the Niagara River) Public restrooms in center of 

8.7 0.9 R 137.4 TRO SR 18F, N 4th St. East Careful, signs hidden behind foliage! Miss this and you go down 
hill, what goes down, must come up!

8.9 0.2 L 137.6 @SS, TRO SR 18F East
9.0 0.1 R 137.7 @SS, TRO SR 18F East, Becomes Lower River Road

14.7 5.7 R 143.4 TRO 18F, Seaway Trail, Fort Niagara State Park, water, rest rooms in park
17.8 3.1 L 146.5 @T, Lake Road (SR18), toward Wilson, end SR18F
33.8 16.0  162.5 East on SR18 to Olcott, Dollar General in Olcott behind red caboose.

33.8 0.0 CP 162.5
Olcott, NY any business, ATM, Info question, etc.                 (23:37 7/13 - 10:20 7/15)
CP to CP mileage zeroed at Jct SR 18 and SR 78
(Caution: May be Last services for 95 kilometers, water fountain near Caboose)  
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8.1 8.1 Food 170.6 Somerset/Barker, Crosby's 1.1 mile sounth on NY 148 Offroute
23.0 14.9 Food 185.5 B&D's Grocery, on North side of Rd.

24.4 1.4 L 186.9
Lakeside Beach State Park Access Road, Follow signs to Seaway Trail and Lake Ontario 
State Parkway East/Rochester, water available in park.
Four lane divided parkway, bicycles allowed

24.5 0.1 L 187.0 Lake Ontario State Parkway entrance, Eastbound
37.6 13.1 R 200.1 NY 272, Monroe Orleans county line Rd. (South) Exit labeled "272 Morton"
38.3 0.7 L 200.8 Moscow Rd. (East)
39.2 0.9 201.7 Quiet, shady, place to rest and take a break. There are others napping here….
43.2 4.0 L 205.7 Lake Rd. East Fork (North)
43.4 0.2 R 205.9 Lake Ontario State Pkwy, resuming parkway (East)
52.5 9.1 S 215.0 Manitou Beach Rd./NY 261 Do NOT exit here!
54.0 1.5 L 216.5 East Manitou Road N. (Braddock Bay S.P.), CR140, Left at end of exit ramp, go North
55.7 1.7 R 218.2 @T, SS,  Edgemere Drive
57.7 2.0 Rest 220.2 Park bench in front of Lake Shore Fire house, Citgo minimart across intersection
58.8 1.1 L 221.3 @ Island Cottage Road, TRO Edgemere Dr., becomes Beach Ave. Restaurants
61.5 2.7 R 224.0 Lake Ave. (South) Charlotte, NY 

61.5 0.0 CP 224.0 Charlotte, NY  -  Any Business                                          (03:07 7/14 - 18:55 7/15)
CP to CP mileage zeroed corner Beach and Lake

0.0 0.0  224.0 Abbott's Frozen Custard, at corner Beach and Charlotte

0.7 0.7 L 224.7 Pattonwood Drive, CR 99 (Lake Ontario Parkway) Stores, Colonel O'Rorke Bridge
Caution: Expansion joints on bridge, Follow Seaway Trail next 10.9 miles to plank Rd.

1.6 0.9 R 225.6 @T, TL, St. Paul Blvd.
1.7 0.1 L 225.7 @TL, Lakeshore Blvd., -> Pine Valley Rd, -> Sweet Fern Rd.
4.9 3.2 R 228.9 @TL, Culver Rd., 24 Hr MiniMart at intersection Lakeshore Blvd/ Culver
8.3 3.4 L 232.3 @TL and jct Waring Road/WoodmanPark TRO Culver and Seaway Trail
8.9 0.6 L 232.9 @TL, Empire Blvd. (SR404 East)/Clifford Ave.

10.9 2.0  234.9 South end of Irondequit Bay
11.8 0.9 R 235.8 @TL, Plank Rd.
13.7 1.9 L 237.7 State Rd.
14.1 0.4 L 238.1 Shoecraft Rd.
15.8 1.7 X 239.8 Cross Ridge Rd./ NY 404, becomes Hard Rd.
17.3 1.5 R 241.3 Klem Rd.
19.4 2.1 L 243.4 Phillips Rd.
20.0 0.6 R 244.0 Schlegal Rd. -> Berg Rd
24.1 4.1 L 248.1 @T, Lakeside Rd
24.7 0.6 R 248.7 Willits Rd
25.4 0.7 L 249.4 @T, Slocum Rd.
26.9 1.5 L 250.9 @T, Lake Rd.
27.0 0.1 L 251.0 Paved Driveway 1119 Lake Rd, signposted "Shoreline Blvd"
27.3 0.3 R 251.3 North on driveway to 1119 Lake Road (315-524-8519)

27.5 0.2 CP 251.5 1119 Lake Rd CONGRATULATIONS!!!!!                          (07:08 - 22:00, day 2)

Abandon, please call the organizer, Pete Dusel at (315) 524-8519

Overall route map is at: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/40158887


